U.S. Accounted-For from the Vietnam War
Prisoners of War, Escapees, Returnees and Remains Recovered

Reported for: Louisiana

Total Accounted: 14

Military  Country of Country of

Service Casualty Return
USAF Laos Laos
USA S.Vietnam Vietnam
USAF N.Vietnam Vietnam
USAF S.Vietnam Vietnam
UsSMC N.Vietnam Vietnam
USAF Laos Laos
USAF Laos Laos
USAF N.Vietnam Vietnam
USAF S.Vietnam Vietnam
USAF N.Vietnam Vietnam
USAF Laos Laos
USA S.Vietnam Vietnam
USA Cambodia Cambodia
usMmc N.Vietnam Vietnam

Loss
Name Rank
COADY, ROBERT FRANKLIN 03
COZART, ROBERT GORDON JR 03
DARDEAU, OSCAR MOISE JR 04
FLYNN, GEORGE EDWARD IlI 02
HELLBACH, HAROLD JAMES 03
LILES, ROBERT L JR 03
MAGEE, RALPH WAYNE 02
MCCLEARY, GEORGE CARLTON 05
MCKNIGHT, GEORGE PARKER 03
POOLE, CHARLIE S E6
PRIMM, SEVERO J Il o1
TULLIER, LONNIE J E4
VARNADO, MICHAEL B w1
WILLIAMS, DAVID BERYL 03

Status
NR
NR
NR
KR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
KR
NR

Date of
Incident

1969/01/18
1970/03/20
1967/11/18
1964/09/23
1967/05/19
1972/12/21
1961/03/23
1965/11/05
1965/12/11
1972/12/19
1973/02/05
1968/08/12
1970/05/02
1972/05/03

Remains ID
Returned Date Date Home of Record
1994/02/10 11/28/2001 NEW ORLEANS, LA
1989/04/27 7/27/1989 HAMMOND, LA
1987/11/25 2/3/1988 VILLE PLATTE, LA
1973/06/05 1/13/1976 NEW ORLEANS, LA
1997/09/29 5/11/1998 NEW ORLEANS, LA
1985/02/21 7/1/1985 SHREVEPORT, LA
1991/07/11 11/29/1991 PORT SULPHUR, LA
1988/07/13 5/13/1991 BATON ROUGE, LA
1974/06/16 212711979 LAFAYETTE, LA
1996/03/05 8/12/2003 GIBSLAND, LA
1993/02/09 10/27/1995 NEW ORLEANS, LA
1968/08/13 4/30/1973 E. BATON ROUGE, LA
1989/04/27 7127/1989 FERRIDAY, LA

1989/06/21 10/19/1989 LAFAYETTE, LA

Report Totals:

Total AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned:
Total BR - Body Recovered:

Total EE - Escapee:

Total KR - Died in Captivity, Remains Returned:
Total NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered:
Total RR - POW Returnee:

Total BB - Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered:
Total MM - Missing(Civilians Only):

Total KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned:
Total XX - Presumptive Finding of Death:

Total PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only):

Total:

End of Report

Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned
BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered
BR - Body Recovered

EE - Escapee
Report Prepared: 10/11/2019 07:39

MM - Missing(Civilians Only)
NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered

KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned
KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned

PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only)
RR - POW Returnee
XX - Presumptive Finding of Death




